CY7C291A
Document #: 38-04011  Rev. *B Page 2 of 13
Maximum Ratings
(Above which the useful life may be impaired. For user guide-
lines, not tested.)
Storage Temperature ......................................−65°C to +150°C
Ambient Temperature with
Power Applied...................................................−55°C to +125°C

MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS
Group A Subgroup Testing
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns)
ICC
(mA) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
20 120 CY7C291A-20PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
25 90 CY7C291A-25JC J64 28-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C291A-25PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP
35 60 CY7C291AL-35JC J64 28-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C291AL-35PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C291AL-35WC W14 24-Lead (300-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
90 CY7C291A-35JC J64 28-Lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7C291A-35PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP
CY7C291A-35WC W14 24-Lead (300-Mil) Windowed CerDIP
120 CY7C291A-35DMB D14 24-Lead (300-Mil) CerDIP Military
50 90 CY7C291A-50PC P13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded DIP Commercial
CY7C291A-50WMB W14 24-Lead (300-Mil) Windowed CerDIP Military
DC Characteristics
Parameter Subgroups
VOH 1, 2, 3
VOL 1, 2, 3
VIH 1, 2, 3
VIL 1, 2, 3
IIX 1, 2, 3
IOZ 1, 2, 3
ICC 1, 2, 3
ISB 1, 2, 3
Switching Characteristics
Parameter Subgroups
tAA 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
tACS1 7, 8, 9, 10, 11
SMD Cross Reference
SMD
Number Suffix
Cypress
Number
5962-87650 01LX CY7C291-50WMB
5962-87650 03LX CY7C291-35WMB
5962-88734 023X CY7C291A-35LMB
5962-88734 033X CY7C291A-35LMB
5962-88734 04LX CY7C291A-25DMB
5962-88734 043X CY7C291A-25LMB
[+] Feedback
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.